SPACE-PHY +5V Dual MIL-STD-1553
Transceiver/Transformer Device
© 2013 Data Device Corporation.  All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Models: BU-67402F0GHL
For more information:  www.ddc-web.com/BU-67402F
SPACE-PHY is a completely integrated MIL-STD-1553 physical layer in a single package, including dual transceivers
and transformers, suitable for connection to IP incorporated in an FPGA or custom MIL-STD-1553 protocol ASIC.
Applications

www.ddc-web.com  8/13
17
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
BU-67402F0GHL-X X X X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-Cap Source Inspection
L = 100% Pull Test
Q = 100% Pull test and Pre-Cap Source Inspection
K = One Lot Data Code
W = One Lot Data Code and Pre-Cap Source
           Inspection
Y = One Lot Date Code and 100% Pull Test
Z = One Lot Date Code, Pre-Cap Source
   Inspection and 100% Pull Test
Blank = None of the Above
Other Options:
0 = No X-Ray
1 = X-Ray
Process Requirements:
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant (note 1)
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
   (note 1)
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with Solder Dip
  (notes 1, 2)
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant with PIND Testing
   and Solder Dip (notes 1, 2)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
MIL-PRF-38534 Compliance:
H = Class H
K = Class K (note 3)
Package:
F = Flat Pack
G = Gull Leads (note 4)
Notes:
1. Standard processing on this device includes 320 hours of burn-in.
2. These products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements.
3. MIL-PRF-38534 Class K requires PIND testing, X-Ray and 100% Pull Test (-X31X or –X51X with L, Q, Y or Z as
the last digit)
4. Gull wing package requires solder dip (-X4XX or –X5XX)
Data Device Corporation  DS-BU-67402F-B
www.ddc-web.com  8/13
18
Standard DDC Processing for Hybrid and Monolithic Hermetic Products
Test
MIL-STD-883
Method(s) Condition(s)
Inspection 2009, 2010, 2017, and 2032 —
Seal 1014 A and C
Temperature Cycle 1010 C
Constant Acceleration 2001 3000g
Burn-In 1015 (note 1), 1030 (note 2) Table 1
Notes:
1. For Process Requirements “B*” (refer to ordering information), devices may be non-compliant with MIL-
STD-883, Test Method 1015, Paragraph 3.2. Contact factory for details.
2. When applicable.
Data Device Corporation